

EMCO Elektronik GmbH * Bunsenstr. 5 * 82152 Planegg

V e r t r i e b s z e n t r a l e B u n s e n s t r a s s e 5 D-82152 Planegg F o n: (089) 895 56 50 F a x: (089) 895 90 376 Email: info@emco-elektronik.de www.emco-elektronik.de

Planegg, 01.09.2016 cs-mf

Confirmation REACH and RoHS

Please find herewith our confirmations for the REACH and RoHS Regulations:

Confirmation to REACH (EG) Nbr. 1907/2006

EMCO Elektronik is a Sales Company, which only sales products from their manufacturers to Germany, Austria and Switzerland.

All delivered products and packaging from our manufacturers contain no materials more than 0.1 masses of % which are performed in the candidate's list.

Nor does EMCO Elektronik conduct activities that fall under the REACH regulation. Therefore we will not register any chemicals.

All products which was sold from EMCO Elektronik do not contain chemicals for intended release and will not cause any REACH related effect on customers on this background.

Confirmation to RoHS

Herewith we confirm that all our products are compliant to the RoHS 2 Regulation (Directive 2011/65/EU).

We are not using any of the six RoHS banned substances, also we are not using some of the seven substances of "Possible RoHS Additions".

Best regards undure Xorl Christine Seel

General Manager